



CeDo Folien und Haushaltsprodukte GmbH
Hennes-Weisweiler-Allee 18
D-41179 Mönchengladbach

20-01-2015

To whom it may concern

Declaration of Conformity

CeDo Folien & Haushaltsprodukte GmbH declare that the paper grade referenced ECOBAKE, complies with the following regulations:

- European Regulation (CE) n° 1935/2004 of 27/10/2004 repealing European Directives 89/109/CEE and 80/590/CEE
- European Regulation n° 2023/2006
- Resolution of the Council of Europe AP (2002) 1 on paper and board of 17/09/2002
- French laws : decree n° 2007-766 of 10/05/2007, decree n° 2008-1469, decree n° 2009-1083, decree n° 92-631 of 8/07/92 and brochure n° 1227
- American regulation : FDA, 21 CFR part 176-170 & 176-180
- German recommendation XXXVI
- German recommendation XXXVI/2

This certificate is based upon :

- Guarantees given by our suppliers of fabrication additives and raw materials
- Analysis and certificates established by an approved food-contact laboratory
- ISO 9001 standard certified pulp and paper manufacturing process

Thus, this paper grade may be used safely for food packaging (in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs) and for baking (up to 220 °C) purposes.

For and behalf of CeDo Folien & Haushaltprodukte GmbH / CeDo Ltd

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D. Brookes".

David Brookes

Technical Development Director